
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 220540 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 4/18/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Suspending Procedural Schedule Notice Canceling Hearing and Notice Requiring Filing of Settlement 
Documents or Status Update(By August 1, 2023). 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

      

  

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Young, WUTC, betty.young@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

 



Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

Kathryn McPherson, WUTC, kathryn.mcpherson@utc.wa.gov 

Christopher Emch, Foster Pepper PLLC, chris.emch@foster.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew J. O'Connell, WUTC, andrew.j.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Remfrey, WUTC, patrick.remfrey@utc.wa.gov 

Elaina Young, WUTC, elaina.young@utc.wa.gov 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 

Gary Owen, City of Wenatchee, gowen@wenatcheewa.gov 

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov 

Alex Funderburg, alex.funderburgjr@bnsf.com 

Thomas Ahearne, ahearne@foster.com 

Adrian Winder, adrian.winder@foster.com 

Steve Smith, steve@dadkp.com 

Trey Sargent, trey.sargent@bnsf.com 

Quita Terrell, WUTC, quita.terrell@utc.wa.gov 

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov 

Athena Green, WUTC, athena.green@utc.wa.gov 
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